# -CH \$40,00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICP Vortex Computersysteme GmBH		105/30/2003	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adaptec, Inc.		
Street Address:	691 South Milpitas Boulevard		
City:	Milpitas		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1909170	INTELLIGENT COMPUTER PERIPHERALS ICP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 833-2170

Email: tmfilings@graycary.com

Correspondent Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1010383-4827

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl A. Goodall

Total Attachments: 3

source=icp\_Page\_1#page1.tif source=icp\_Page\_2#page1.tif source=icp\_Page\_3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0988

900016297

# Trademark Assignment

For goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Intel Corporation, 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, California 45052 ("Assignor") hereby assigns unto Adaptec, Inc., 691 South Milpitas Boulevard. Milpitas, California 95035 all rights, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks reflected in the attached Exhibit 1 (the "trademarks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof.

Assignor makes no representations or warranties of any kind respecting the trademarks, including the validity of rights in the trademarks in any country, and hereby expressly disclaims any and all warranties that might otherwise be implied by applicable law.

4

[REMAINDER INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

30.05.03 Mack, Ma

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0989

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year first written above.

> **ASSIGNOR:** INTEL CORPORATION, a Delaware on ora on . vind Sodhani Title: Vice President and Treasurer

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of SantaClara )ss.

On this day of May, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Arvind Sodhani, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that he executed it such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 15 7004

IL SMITH Commission # 1270754

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0990

# **EXHIBIT 1**

FESTPLATTENCONTROLLER
STECKANSCHLUSS
COMPUTER
MASSENSPEICHER FUR EINEN COMPUTER
ICP INTELLIGENT COMPUTER PERIPHERALS
RAIDYNE
GOLDEN GATE
ATONCE
DATAJET
ATHLET
LANCELOT

-

**RECORDED: 12/06/2004** 

BAB , in

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0991